

Statement of IRB Registration and Compliance

Responsible Executive:	Vice President, Human Research Protection Program
Responsible Office:	Research Compliance
Date:	September 6, 2022

IORG 0000188 – The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston – Expires: 04/07/2025 FWA 00000667 – The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston – Expires: 09/06/2027

The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston has four Institutional Review Boards (IRBs). All four IRBs review FDA-regulated research, and the FDA-specific information was submitted to the modified OHRP database. All four IRBs are registered and compliant with the FDA's IRB Registration Rule 21 CFR 56.106.

IRBs for this Organization: 4

IRB #	IRB Name	City	Status	IRB Type
IRB00000308	U of Texas Health Science Center at Houston IRB #1	Houston, TX	Active	OHRP/FDA
IRB00003763	U of Texas Health Science Center at Houston IRB #2	Houston, TX	Active	OHRP/FDA
IRB00004604	U of Texas Health Science Center at Houston IRB #3	Houston, TX	Active	OHRP/FDA
IRB00008445	U of Texas Health Science Center at Houston IRB #4	Houston, TX	Active	OHRP/FDA

UTHealth Houston assures that all of its activities related to human subjects research, regardless of the source of support, will be guided by the statement of principles outlined in The Belmont Report in the discharge of its responsibilities for protecting the rights and welfare of human subjects of research conducted at or sponsored by the institution. UTHealth Houston adheres to the Federal Policy for the Protection of Human Subjects and FDA Good Clinical Practice regulations in the conduct of human subjects research and clinical investigations.

Questions about this statement may be directed to: Sujatha Sridhar, Executive Director, Research Compliance <u>Sujatha.Sridhar@uth.tmc.edu</u> 713-500-3622 phone